

Air India Domestic Fares (Instant & Advance Purchase Fares)**Fares for the period W.I.E. till 31st July 2024****INDEX**

Sr No	Contents	Page
1	Domestic : Taxes, Fees & Charges	PAGE I
2	Domestic : Economy One Way Basic Fares (W.I.E. - 31st Jul 2024)	PAGE II
3	Domestic : Business and First BaseFare	PAGE III
4	Domestic : Link Fares (W.I.E. - 31st July 2024)	PAGE IV
5	Domestic : Codeshare Instant Purchase Fare on AIX Connect	PAGE V
6	Domestic : Economy Special fare with limited period	PAGE VI
7	Domestic : Miscellaneous Charges over & above Base Fare may apply	PAGE VII
8	Domestic : OTHER RULES	PAGE VIII

TAXES/FEES/CHARGES

Tax Code	Description	From	To	Amount (Rs)	Remark
YM	Development Fee	Mumbai	All	118	
		Agra,Bagdogra,Dehradun,Durgapur,Gaya,Hubli,Nanded,Khajuraho,Aizwal,Madurai,Ranchi, Surat	All	207	
		Agartala,Bhopal,Imphal,Jammu,Leh,Port Blair,Udaipur,Vadodara	All	797	
		Aurangabad,Dibrugarh,Dimapur,Jodhpur,Jamnagar,Rajkot, Silchar,Tirupati,Vijayawada	All	702	
		All	IXE*	284	
		Ahmedabad	All	295	
		Amritsar	All	590	
		Bengaluru	All	531	
		Bhubaneswar	All	472	
		Chennai	All	349	
		Coimbatore	All	413	
		Delhi	All	62	
		Goa	All	508	
		Guwahati	All	503	
		Hyderabad	All	826	
		Indore	All	357	
		Jaipur	All	465	
		Kannur	All	378	
		Kochi	All	272	
		Kolkata	All	724	
		Kozhikode	All	496	
		Lucknow	All	193	
		Mangaluru	All	661	
		Nagpur	All	445	
		Patna	All	241	
		Pune	All	457	
		Raipur	All	590	
		Srinagar	All	465	
		Thiruvananthapuram	All	598	
		Varanasi	All	472	
		Vishakhapatnam	All	362	
		Chandigarh	All	378	Distance upto 305 kms
				856	Distance more than 305 kms
WO	Passenger Service Fee (PSF)	Delhi,Mangalore	All	91	
P2	Airport Security Fee (ASF)	Agra,Aizwal,Ahmedabad,Amritsar,Bhubaneswar,Vadodara, Bhopal,Bengaluru,Mumbai,kozhikode,Kolkata,Coimbatore, Kannur,Kochi,Dehradun,Delhi,Dibrugarh,Dimapur,Guwahati,Gaya,Goa,Hubli,Khajuraho,Hyderabad,Indore,Imphal,Agartala,Bagdogra,Chandigarh,Mangalore,Jammu,Leh,Madurai, Ranchi,Silchar,Aurangabad,Port Blair,Jaipur,Jodhpur,Jamnagar,Lucknow,Chennai,Nagpur, Nanded,Patna,Pune,Rajkot,Durgapur,Raipur,Surat,Srinagar ,Tirupati,Thiruvananthapuram,Udaipur,Vijayawada,Varanasi,Vishakhapatnam	All	236	
YR	Regional Connectivity Fee (RCS)	Agra,Ahmedabad,Amritsar,Bhubaneswar,Vadodara,Bhopal, Bengaluru,Mumbai,kozhikode,Kolkata,Coimbatore,Kannur, Kochi,Delhi,Gaya,Goa,Hubli,Khajuraho,Hyderabad,Indore, Chandigarh,Mangalore, Madurai,Amritsar,Aurangabad,Jaipur, Jodhpur,Jamnagar,Lucknow,Chennai,Nagpur,Nanded,Patna,Pune,Rajkot,Durgapur,Raipur,Surat,Tirupati,Varanasi	All	70	Exemption: To/From Aizawl, Dibrugarh, Dimapur, Guwahati, Agartala, Bagdogra, Jammu, Leh, Silchar, Port Blair, Srinagar, Imphal,Dehradun
YR	CUTE Fee	All	All	100	

Remarks & Notings

Goods & Service Tax (GST) as applicable would be additional :- (a) in Economy 5% (b) First & Business 12% on Base Fare & YR
 Total Fare comprises of Base Fare (Page I) plus Tax/Fee/Charge (Page II) and applicable GST
 IMF-DMU & V.V. Sector-YR (RCS) & IN Tax Exempted
 * IXE Airport new Arrival Tax
 BBI-VNS & V.V sector- YR(RCS) & IN Tax Exempted

Codeshare Instant Purchase fares (Economy Class)														
S.No	FROM	VIA	TO	Routing	Maximum/Minimum	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Level 6	Level 7	Level 8	Level 9
1	Guwahti	Delhi	Pune	GAU-DEL-PNQ	Maximum			8320	8870	9030	9690	10350	11230	12330
2	Guwahti	Delhi	Pune	GAU-DEL-PNQ	Minimum			6820	7370	8030	8690	9350	10230	11330
3	Varanasi	Delhi	Pune	VNS-DEL-PNQ	Maximum	6760	7360							
4	Varanasi	Delhi	Pune	VNS-DEL-PNQ	Minimum	5258	5858							
5	Amritsar	Delhi	Pune	ATQ-DEL-PNQ	Maximum	5665	6760	7170	7695	8095				
6	Amritsar	Delhi	Pune	ATQ-DEL-PNQ	Minimum	4167	5258	5670	6195	7095				
7	Kolkata	Delhi	Pune	CCU-DEL-PNQ	Maximum	8335	9010							
8	Kolkata	Delhi	Pune	CCU-DEL-PNQ	Minimum	6833	7508							
9	Cochin	Delhi	Pune	COK-DEL-PNQ	Maximum	8905	9655							
10	Cochin	Delhi	Pune	COK-DEL-PNQ	Minimum	7403	8153							
11	Leh	Delhi	Pune	IXL-DEL-PNQ	Maximum	5905	7260	7825	8350	8525				
12	Leh	Delhi	Pune	IXL-DEL-PNQ	Minimum	4407	5760	6323	6848	7523				
13	Lucknow	Delhi	Pune	LKO-DEL-PNQ	Maximum	6085	6610							
14	Lucknow	Delhi	Pune	LKO-DEL-PNQ	Minimum	4583	5108							
15	Srinagar	Delhi	Pune	SXR-DEL-PNQ	Maximum	6810	7335							
16	Srinagar	Delhi	Pune	SXR-DEL-PNQ	Minimum	5310	5835							
17	Pune	Delhi	Amritsar	PNQ-DEL-ATQ	Maximum			7145	7695	8075	9395	11045	12695	14895
18	Pune	Delhi	Amritsar	PNQ-DEL-ATQ	Minimum			5643	6193	7073	8393	10043	11693	13893
19	Pune	Delhi	Varanasi	PNQ-DEL-VNS	Maximum			7145	7695	8075	9395	11045	12695	14895
20	Pune	Delhi	Varanasi	PNQ-DEL-VNS	Minimum			5643	6193	7073	8393	10043	11693	13893
21	Pune	Delhi	Kolkata	PNQ-DEL-CCU	Maximum			8245	8795	8955	9615	10275	11155	12255
22	Pune	Delhi	Kolkata	PNQ-DEL-CCU	Minimum			6743	7293	7953	8613	9273	10153	11253
23	Pune	Delhi	Cochin	PNQ-DEL-COK	Maximum			11215	11265	12145	13245	14895	16545	
24	Pune	Delhi	Cochin	PNQ-DEL-COK	Minimum			9713	10263	11143	12243	13893	15543	
25	Pune	Delhi	Leh	PNQ-DEL-IXL	Maximum			7145	7695	8075	9395	11045	12695	14895
26	Pune	Delhi	Leh	PNQ-DEL-IXL	Minimum			5643	6193	7073	8393	10043	11693	13893
27	Pune	Delhi	Lucknow	PNQ-DEL-LKO	Maximum			7145	7695	8075	9395	11045	12695	14895
28	Pune	Delhi	Lucknow	PNQ-DEL-LKO	Minimum			5643	6193	7073	8393	10043	11693	13893
29	Pune	Delhi	Srinagar	PNQ-DEL-SXR	Maximum			8075	8955	9395	11045	12695	14895	
30	Pune	Delhi	Srinagar	PNQ-DEL-SXR	Minimum			7073	8393	10043	11693	13893		
31	Pune	Delhi	Gauwati	PNQ-DEL-GAU	Maximum			8320	8870	9030	9690	10350	11230	12330
32	Pune	Delhi	Gauwati	PNQ-DEL-GAU	Minimum			6820	7370	8030	8690	9350	10230	11330
33	Bhubaneswar	Bengaluru	Delhi	BBI-BLR-DEL	Maximum	7440	7900	8340	9220	9640	10760	12680	15000	17720
34	Bhubaneswar	Bengaluru	Delhi	BBI-BLR-DEL	Minimum	5940	6400	6840	7720	8640	9760	11680	14000	16720
35	Bhubaneswar	Bengaluru	Chennai	BBI-BLR-MAA	Maximum	5110	5540	6100	6820	7080	7960	9080	10360	12200
36	Bhubaneswar	Bengaluru	Chennai	BBI-BLR-MAA	Minimum	3610	4040	4600	5320	6080	6960	8080	9360	11200
37	Bhubaneswar	Bengaluru	Hyderabad	BBI-BLR-HYD	Maximum	5230	5900	6770	7330	7670	8470	9260	10220	11740
38	Bhubaneswar	Bengaluru	Hyderabad	BBI-BLR-HYD	Minimum	3730	4400	5270	5830	6670	7470	8260	9220	10740
39	Bhubaneswar	Bengaluru	Mumbai	BBI-BLR-BOM	Maximum	5420	5860	6340	6740	6920	7640	8440	9560	11480
40	Bhubaneswar	Bengaluru	Mumbai	BBI-BLR-BOM	Minimum	3920	4360	4840	5240	5920	6640	7440	8560	10480
41	Delhi	Bengaluru	Bhubaneswar	DEL-BLR-BBI	Maximum	7440	7900	8340	9220	9640	10760	12680	15000	17720
42	Delhi	Bengaluru	Bhubaneswar	DEL-BLR-BBI	Minimum	5940	6400	6840	7720	8640	9760	11680	14000	16720
43	Chennai	Bengaluru	Bhubaneswar	MAA-BLR-BBI	Maximum	5110	5540	6100	6820	7080	7960	9080	10360	12200
44	Chennai	Bengaluru	Bhubaneswar	MAA-BLR-BBI	Minimum	3610	4040	4600	5320	6080	6960	8080	9360	11200
45	Hyderabad	Bengaluru	Bhubaneswar	HYD-BLR-BBI	Maximum	5230	5900	6770	7330	7670	8470	9260	10220	11740
46	Hyderabad	Bengaluru	Bhubaneswar	HYD-BLR-BBI	Minimum	3730	4400	5270	5830	6670	7470	8260	9220	10740
47	Mumbai	Bengaluru	Bhubaneswar	BOM-BLR-BBI	Maximum	5420	5860	6340	6740	6920	7640	8440	9560	11480
48	Mumbai	Bengaluru	Bhubaneswar	BOM-BLR-BBI	Minimum	3920	4360	4840	5240	5920	6640	7440	8560	10480
49	Vadodara	Delhi	Lucknow	BDQ-DEL-LKO	Maximum			6263	6813	6973	7853	8953	10053	11153
50	Vadodara	Delhi	Lucknow	BDQ-DEL-LKO	Minimum			4763	5313	5973	6853	7953	9053	10153
51	Bengaluru	Delhi	Lucknow	BLR-DEL-LKO	Maximum			9343	9893	10163	10823	11483	13980	16730
52	Bengaluru	Delhi	Lucknow	BLR-DEL-LKO	Minimum			7843	8393	9163	9823	10483	12980	15730
53	Goa	Delhi	Lucknow	GOI-DEL-LKO	Maximum			8243	8793	8953	9613	10273	11153	12253
54	Goa	Delhi	Lucknow	GOI-DEL-LKO	Minimum			6743	7293	7953	8613	9273	10153	11253
55	Leh	Delhi	Lucknow	IXL-DEL-LKO	Maximum	5048	5648	6248						
56	Leh	Delhi	Lucknow	IXL-DEL-LKO	Minimum	3548	4148	4748						
57	Portblair	Delhi	Lucknow	IXZ-DEL-LKO	Maximum			10740	11290	11340	12220	13320	14970	16620
58	Portblair	Delhi	Lucknow	IXZ-DEL-LKO	Minimum			9240	9790	10340	11220	12320	13970	15620
59	Lucknow	Delhi	Amritsar	LKO-DEL-ATQ	Maximum			4503	5053	5213	5873	6533	7413	8513
60	Lucknow	Delhi	Amritsar	LKO-DEL-ATQ	Minimum			3003	3553	4213	4873	5533	6413	7513
61	Lucknow	Delhi	Vadodara	LKO-DEL-BDQ	Maximum			6263	6813	6973	7853	8953	10053	11153
62	Lucknow	Delhi	Vadodara	LKO-DEL-BDQ	Minimum			4763	5313	5973	6853	7953	9053	10153
63	Lucknow	Delhi	Indore	LKO-DEL-IDR	Maximum			5383	5823	5763	6423	7083	7963	9063
64	Lucknow	Delhi	Indore	LKO-DEL-IDR	Minimum			3883	4323	4763	5423	6083	6963	8063
65	Lucknow	Delhi	Jammu	LKO-DEL-IXJ	Maximum			5460	5900	5840	6500	7380	8480	9580
66	Lucknow	Delhi	Jammu	LKO-DEL-IXJ	Minimum			3960	4400	4840	5500	6380	7480	8580
67	Lucknow	Delhi	Leh	LKO-DEL-IXL	Maximum			5460	5900	5840	6500	7380	8480	9580
68	Lucknow	Delhi	Leh	LKO-DEL-IXL	Minimum			3960	4400	4840	5500	6380	7480	8580
69	Lucknow	Delhi	Aurangabad	LKO-DEL-IXU	Maximum	5030	5970	6420	6945	7120				
70	Lucknow	Delhi	Aurangabad	LKO-DEL-IXU	Minimum	3530	4470	4920	5445	6120				
71	Lucknow	Delhi	Port Blair	LKO-DEL-IXZ	Maximum			10740	11290	11340	12220	13320	14970	16620
72	Lucknow	Delhi	Port Blair	LKO-DEL-IXZ	Minimum			9240	9790	10340	11220	12320	13970	15620
73	Lucknow	Delhi	Jodhpur	LKO-DEL-JDH	Maximum			4503	4943	5213	5873	6533	7413	8513
74	Lucknow	Delhi	Jodhpur	LKO-DEL-JDH	Minimum			3003	3443	4213	4873	5533	6413	7513
75	Lucknow	Delhi	Pune	LKO-DEL-PNQ	Maximum	6083	6608							
76	Lucknow	Delhi	Pune	LKO-DEL-PNQ	Minimum	4583	5108							
77	Lucknow	Delhi	Raikot	LKO-DEL-RAJ	Maximum			6263	6813	6973	7853	8953	10053	11153
78	Lucknow	Delhi	Raikot	LKO-DEL-RAJ	Minimum			4763	5313	5973	6853	7953	9053	10153
79	Lucknow	Delhi	Srinagar	LKO-DEL-SXR	Maximum			5460	5900	5840	6500	7160	8040	9140
80	Lucknow	Delhi	Srinagar	LKO-DEL-SXR	Minimum			3960	4400	4840	5500	6160	7040	8140
81	Lucknow	Delhi	Udaipur	LKO-DEL-UDR	Maximum	4594	5595	6195	6795	7120				
82	Lucknow	Delhi	Udaipur	LKO-DEL-UDR	Minimum	3094	4095	4695	5295	6120				
83	Lucknow	Delhi	Vijayawada	LKO-DEL-VGA	Maximum	6677	7315							
84	Lucknow	Delhi	Vijayawada	LKO-DEL-VGA	Minimum	5177	5815							
85	Lucknow	Delhi	Vizag	LKO-DEL-VTZ	Maximum			8243	8793	8953	9613	10273	11153	12253
86	Lucknow	Delhi	Vizag	LKO-DEL-VTZ	Minimum			6743	7293	7953	8613	9273	10153	11253
87	Pune	Delhi	Lucknow	PNQ-DEL-LKO	Maximum			7143	7693	8073	9393	11043	12693	14893
88	Pune	Delhi	Lucknow	PNQ-DEL-LKO	Minimum			5643	6193	7073	8393	10043	11693	13893
89	tuvananthapu	Delhi	Lucknow	TRV-DEL-LKO	Maximum			10663	11213	11263	12143	13243	14893	16543
90	tuvananthapu	Delhi	Lucknow	TRV-DEL-LKO	Minimum			9163	9713	10263				

Cabin	From	To	Schedule	Special Fares (Min. 2000 cost applies)		
				Min	Max	
Economy	Lah	Delhi	KULDL	200	1000	
				200	1000	
Business	Lah	Delhi	KULDL	2000	10000	
				2000	10000	
Economy	Delhi	Kolkata	DELCCU	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Kolkata	Delhi	CCUDL	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Cochin	Delhi	COXDL	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Delhi	Cochin	DLCDK	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Economy	Mumbai	Goa	BOMGOA	200	1000
					200	1000
	Goa	Mumbai	GOBOM	200	1000	
				200	1000	
Economy	Mumbai	Udaipur	BOMUDR	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Udaipur	Mumbai	UDBOM	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Mumbai	Jaipur	BOMJAI	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Jaipur	Mumbai	JAIOM	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Delhi	Udaipur	DELUDR	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Udaipur	Delhi	UDDEL	200	1000	
				200	1000	
Delhi	Varanasi	DELVNS	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Varanasi	Delhi	VNDL	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Mumbai	Bangalore	BOMBLR	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Bangalore	Mumbai	BLBOM	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Economy	Kolkata	Port Blair	CCUBZ	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Port Blair	Kolkata	KCCU	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Delhi	Port Blair	DELZ	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Port Blair	Delhi	KZDL	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Delhi	Goa	DELGOA	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Goa	Delhi	GODEL	200	1000	
				200	1000	
Delhi	Amritsar	DELATQ	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Delhi	Ahmedabad	DELAMD	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Delhi	Varanasi	DELVNS	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Varanasi	Delhi	VNDL	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Economy	Kolkata	Mumbai	COLBOM	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Mumbai	Kolkata	BOMCCU	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Goa	Kolkata	GAUCCU	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Kolkata	Goa	CCUGAU	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Mumbai	Ahmedabad	BOMAMD	200	1000	
				200	1000	
	Ahmedabad	Mumbai	AMD BOM	200	1000	
				200	1000	
Delhi	Ahmedabad	DELAMD	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Ahmedabad	Delhi	AMDDEL	200	1000		
			200	1000		
Business	Mumbai	Ahmedabad	BOMAMD	2000	10000	
				2000	10000	
Ahmedabad	Mumbai	AMD BOM	2000	10000		
			2000	10000		
Delhi	Ahmedabad	DELAMD	2000	10000		
			2000	10000		

OTHER RULES									
Fee for Change / Cancellation / No Show detailed under effective 18th of 2023									
Brand	Economy			Premium Economy			Business		First Class
	Comfort	Comfort Plus	Flex	Comfort Plus	Flex	Comfort Plus	Flex	Flex	First
Route	S/T/7/1/6	K/W/P/Q/R	U/W/S/Y	N	A/R	Z/J	O/C	O/C	F
Baggage	20 kgs	25 kgs	35 kgs	30 kgs	35 kgs	35 kgs	40 kgs	40 kgs	45 kgs
Change Fee	£ 3,000	> 72 hrs = Free within 72 hrs = £ 1000	Free	> 72 hrs = Free within 72 hrs = £ 1000	Free	£ 2,500	Free	Free	Free
Cancellation Fee**	Non refundable	> 72 hrs = £ 2500 within 72 hrs = £ 1500	> 72 hrs = Free within 72 hrs = £ 2500	> 72 hrs = £ 2500 within 72 hrs = £ 1500	> 48 hrs = Free within 48 hrs = £ 2500	£ 2,500	> 24 hrs = Free within 24 hrs = £ 2500	> 24 hrs = Free within 24 hrs = £ 2500	> 24 hrs = Free within 24 hrs = £ 2500
Within No-show window: No Show's Refund Fee**	Non refundable	Non refundable	6500	Non refundable	7500	Non refundable	7500	7500	7500
Within No-show window: No Show's Change Fee	Not permitted	5000	4000	6000	5000	10000	5000	5000	5000
<p>NO SHOW IS WHEN A PAX FAILS TO CHANGE/CANCEL BOOKING AT LEAST 60 HOURS BEFORE DEPARTURE OF THE FLIGHT BEING CHANGED/CANCELLED</p> <p>** Lower of airfare or cancellation fee is forfeited; Taxes are always fully refundable.</p> <p>*** Lower of airfare or no-show fee is forfeited; Taxes are always fully refundable.</p> <p>(Penalty amount plus applicable Goods & Service tax (GST) as per booking BBD)</p> <p>(a) No-issuance of Economy class ticket: 5% (GST) on re-issuance amount, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(b) No-issuance of Business class ticket: 12% (GST) on re-issuance amount.</p> <p>(c) Cancellation / Refund charges for First & Business class ticket: 12% (GST) on re-issuance amount, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(d) Cancellation / Refund charges for Economy class ticket: 5% (GST) on re-issuance amount, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(e) No-show charges for First & Business class: 12% (GST) of no-show fee, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(f) No-show charges for Economy class: 5% (GST) of no-show fee, wherever applicable.</p> <p>(g) No re-validation or Cancellation Fee applicable on Infant Tickets.</p> <p>(h) A Ticket can be refunded in two years from the date of issuance.</p> <p>* In terms of CAR, Section 3 - Air Transport Series 'M' Part II Rev 2, Dated 27th Feb 2013, Under no circumstances, the cancellation charges shall be more than the basic fare plus fuel surcharge.</p>									
<p>Note:-</p> <p>a) Above Charges are applicable per coupon.</p> <p>In case of "non-refundable, Basic Fare will be forfeited.</p> <p>b) In case of re-issuance : Re-issuance Charges and difference of fare, if any, are applicable.</p> <p>(i) In case of No Show, both No Show & Cancellation/Change penalty will apply.</p> <p>(ii) Minimum connection fee of INR 500 is additionally charged on transaction done on website.</p> <p>IN CASE OF FLIGHT DISRUPTIONS:</p> <p>(a) If alternate arrangements are made by the Airline: No Refund</p> <p>(b) Passenger is taken back to the point of origin by the first available service - Full amount to be refunded.</p> <p>(c) Own arrangement for the cancelled sector is made by the passenger(s): Refund of basic fare of the cancelled sector</p> <p>(d) The passenger is not taken to the ticketed destination & passenger(s) makes own arrangement: Full refund in order in respective BBD along with unutilized non-airline taxes, if any.</p> <p>(e) No re-validation or Cancellation Fee applicable on Infant Tickets.</p> <p>**Fares are subject to change without prior notice.**</p> <p>*** Updated as per 01st August 2023</p>									
<p>INFANT FARES - Base Fare of INR 3750/- & INR 1250/- In Business & Economy respectively plus taxes/fees of charge as applicable</p>									